

Woomera Mining Limited
ABN 99 073 155 781
Suite 116, 147 Pirie St
Adelaide SA 5000
admin@woomeramining.com.au
woomeramining.com.au

27 June 2024

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

## Withdrawal and termination of Wyloo Dome Gold JV

Woomera Mining Limited (**ASX: WML**) ("**Woomera**", "the **Company**") advises that it has provided notice to Nanjilgardy Resources Pty Ltd on 26<sup>th</sup> June 2024 to withdraw from its Farmin and Joint Venture Agreement for the Wyloo Dome Project.

Woomera notes that it has continued to assess and evaluate multiple project opportunities with a view to add to its current portfolio. The Company will update the market as and when appropriate.

This ASX announcement has been approved and authorised for release by the Board of Woomera Mining Ltd.

For further information please contact:

Ian GordonRalf KriegeChairmanCEOWoomera MiningWoomera MiningLimitedLimited+ 61 477 306 669+ 61 458 022 509

## **About Woomera Mining Limited**

Woomera Mining Limited is a focussed mineral explorer. The Company is exploring for battery metals (lithium nickel, copper + PGEs) and gold in the Ravensthorpe Yilgarn and Ashburton areas of Western Australia plus the Musgrave Province in South Australia, along with copper-gold mineralisation in the Gawler Craton of South Australia.

Woomera Mining Limited 1